| 03-21-2002  |   |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|
|   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>U.S. Patent and Trademark Office   |  |  |
| Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark$ 102026857 $\checkmark$ $\checkmark$                       |   |  |  |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |   |  |  |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)   |  |  |
| ITT Gilfillan $3-21-22$   | Name: <u>The Government of the United</u>   |  |  |
| 3-01  | Internal Address: <u>States of America</u>  |  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🎴 Yes 🔯 No   | As Respreented by the Secretary of  |  |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:  | the Navy  |  |  |
| Assignment  Merger           Security Agreement         Change of Name  | Street Address:I333_Isaac_Hull_Avenue_SE  |  |  |
| Other_Confirmatory Instrument   | Stop 1160 Washington Navy Yard  |  |  |
| Innuary 18 2002   | City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>DC</u> Zip: <u>20376-</u><br>1160   |  |  |
| January 18, 2002 Execution Date:  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🕎 No   |  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   |   |  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:              |   |  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |  |
| 09/693,065  |   |  |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:               |   |  |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:<br>Name:_ <sup>Commander</sup>  | <ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 00.00</li> <li>D Enclosed</li> <li>D Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> </ul> |  |  |
| Internal Address: <u>Naval Sea Systems Command</u>  |   |  |  |
| Office of Counsel, SEA OOL5   |   |  |  |
| Street Address: 1333 Isaac Hull Avenue SE   | 8. Deposit account number:  |  |  |
| Washington Navy Yard  |   |  |  |
| City: <u>Washington</u> State: <u>DC</u> Zip: 20376-<br>1160  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)   |  |  |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE   |   |  |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.   |   |  |  |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy             |   |  |  |
| is a true copy of the original document.  |   |  |  |
| LOUIS ALLAHUT   | Signature Date  |  |  |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:          |   |  |  |
| Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:   |   |  |  |
| Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments<br>Washington, D.C. 20231   |   |  |  |

•••

PATENT REEL: 012684 FRAME: 0803

## APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)

Dual Plane Microstrip Power Amplifier

## INVENTOR(S)

Mark A. Nakata

| SERIAL NO.    | FILING DATE      |
|---------------|------------------|
| 09/693,065    | 10/20/2000       |
| CONTRACTOR    | CONTRACT NO.     |
| ITT Gilfillan | N00024-98-C-5200 |

The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause <u>Patent Rights -- Retention by the Contractor</u> (identify clause by title and date)

(Long Form) (June 1989) included in Contract No. N00024-98-C-5200 \_ with

Naval Sea Systems Command which clause () (does not) include the communications satellite paragraph of ASPR (specify government agency)

7-302.23(g).

This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application and any resulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the government by the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ 18th \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ January XXX 2002

(Seai)

ITT Gilfillan

CONTRACTOR

Maxine D. Tuckman, Contracts Manager

BY: CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE

> 7821 Orion Avenue Van Nuys, CA 91409

BUSINESS ADDRESS

NAVSO 5870/29 (REV. 10-75) S/N 0104-LF-908-7145

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1978-703-173/3296 2-1

Т

## APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)

Dual Plane Microstrip Power Amplifier

| INVENTOR(S)   |  |   |
|---|--|---|
| Mark A. Nakata  |  | -<br>-                                    |
| SERIAL NO.  | FILING DATE  | <u></u>                                   |
| 09/693,065  | 10/20/2000   |   |
| ITT Gilfillan   | N00024-98-C-5200   |   |
| The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention"<br>(Long Form) (June 1989) included in                      | under Patent Rights Clause <u>Patent Rights Ret</u> .<br>(identify clause by ti                          | ention_by_the_Contractor<br>tle and date) |
|   | which clause (1) (does not) include the communications sat   | ellite paragraph of ASPR                  |
| This document is confirmatory of the paid-up license gr<br>esulting patent, and of all other rights acquired by the | anted to the government under this contract in this invention, p<br>government by the referenced clause. | patent application and any                |
| The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power   | to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent appli-   | cation.                                   |
|   |  |   |
|   |  |   |

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ 18t.h \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ January \_\_\_\_ XXX \_2002

ITT Gilfillan

CONTRACTOR

Jereherran

BY: Maxine D. Tuckman, Contracts Manager CONTRACTOR'S OFFICIAL AND TITLE

> 7821 Orion Avenue Van Nuys, CA 91409

BUSINESS ADDRESS

1

NAVSO 5870/29 (REV. 10-75) S/N 0104-LF-908-7145

(Seal)

U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1978-703-173/3296 2-1

## PATENT REEL: 012684 FRAME: 0805

RECORDED: 03/21/2002